
CHAIRMAN

    THIRU.  MANOJ JOSHI, I.A.S.,

SECRETARY

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS

GOVT. OF INDIA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

   THIRU. 

MANAGING DIRECTOR

CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED

Joy Ride given Children from Police Boys and Girls Club

 The Police Boys and Girls Club was formed with an objective to wean away slum children/under

privileged children from anti-social activity, to provide a platform for young boys and girls to

properly utilize their leisure time, to protect children from anti-social elements by providing them a

safe and secure environment to develop their interest and to rehabilitate & reform the children in

conflict with law. The Police Boys and Girls Clubs under the Greater Chennai Police of various Police

station limits of which 38 clubs were recently inaugurated by the Hon’ble Chief Minister of Tamil

Nadu. 100 children from Police Girls and Boys Club were given a joy ride on May 8, 2022.

PRADEEP YADAV, I.A.S.,

METRO DIGEST
V O L  -  5  M A Y  2 0 2 2

Musical Performances Metro Stations

 CMRL in association with “On The Streets of Chennai” an

independent performing group performed a live music

session at Airport Metro Station on May 2, 2022, Puratchi

Thalaivar Dr.M.G.Ramachandran Central Metro on May 7,

2022, High Court Metro Station on May 14, 2022, Wimco

Nagar Metro Station on May 21, 2022 and Guindy Metro

Station on May 28, 2022. The events are being

conducting as part of celebrating Tamil Culture &

Heritage and AKAM.





Top 10 commuters who made maximum   number
of rides in a month will be rewarded with a Gift
Voucher / Branded   Product of value not more
than Rs. 2000/- and Travel card with Unlimited 
 rides for 30 days (Worth Rs. 2500/- (+) Rs.50/-
Deposit).



  S.No

  



  Travel Card Number

  



  No.of Rides

  



  1
  



  1101718101

  



  135

  



  2
  



  1101053981

  



  114

  



  3
  



  1101358842

  



  99
  



  4
  



  1101784892

  



  95
  



  5
  



  1101240052

  



  95
  



  6
  



  1101460962

  



  95
  



  7
  



  1101541060

  



  95
  



  8
  



  1101769490

  



  93
  



  9
  



  1101370046

  



  88
  



  10
  



  1101427649

  



  88
  

Top 10 commuters who had made top up   of
Rs.1500/- & above per transaction during the
month. The lucky draw  winners will be rewarded
with a gift voucher / Branded Product of value not  
more than Rs.2,000/-

 S.No Travel Card Number  Name



  1
  



  1101439020

  



  Balaaravindhan

  



  2
  



  1101549865

  



  Vikas Kumar Yadav

  



  3
  



  1100925730

  



  A. Saravanan

  



  4
  



  1100987995

  



  M. Mohanram

  



  5
  



  1101121823

  



  S. Vaithiyananthan

  



  6
  



  1101442102

  



  Dina Selvam

  



  7
  



  1101793002

  



  N. Sheik Khathi

  



  8
  



  1101608703

  



  T. Kavitha

  



  9
  



  1101452632

  



  Rajeshwari

  



  10
  



  1101292743

  



  Srinivasan

  

Top 10 commuters who purchased CMRL Travel
Card and also made TOP Up for minimum
amount of Rs.500/- have been rewarded with
Free Top up worth Rs. 1,450/- and a Gift
Voucher / Branded Product of value not more
than Rs.2,000/-

 S.No Travel Card Number  Name



  1
  



  1101870114

  



  Krishnamoorthi
  



  2
  



  1101500844

  



  Mukesh Kumar
  



  3
  



  1101490202

  



  Rajesh Kumar
  



  4
  



  1101551319

  



  Mathavan
  



  5
  



  1101687044

  



  Ganeshan
  



  6
  



  1101782448

  



  Abhilash
  



  7
  



  1101692975

  



  N.P.Vignesh
  



  8
  



  1101717591

  



  Chinnasamy
  



  9
  



  1101413982

  



  Mageshwari
  



  10
  



  1101555598

  



  Thiruvarulselvi
  

CMRL had announced several exciting schemes to encourage passengers to utilise the Metro Train

Services from March 21, 2022. The Gift vouchers and rewards were distributed by Thiru. Rajesh

Chathurvedi, Director (System and Operations) and Senior Officials of CMRL and Mark Metro were

present during the occasion.

30 Winners of Lucky Draw ( April 21 – May 20, 2022) 

Connect with Us

@cmrlofficial

Chennai Metro Rail

@chennaimetrorail

@ChennaiMetroRail

Chennai Metro Rail

www.chennaimetrorail.org

Published by
Chennai Metro Rail Limited,
Admin Building, CMRL Depot,
Poonamallee High Road,
Koyambedu, Chennai – 600107

Help Line :  1860-425-1515
Email : chennaimetrorail@cmrl.in

For Private Circulation Only

Disclaimer
The information/contents of this newsletter
is not for legal purpose

Editing & Graphics
R. Shruti Shambavi, DM(PR)

R. Nithya (PR Dept)

Editor
Rajesh Chaturvedi, Director (S&O)

Sub - Editor 

L. Girirajan,  JD/PR
R. Shruti Shambavi, DM(PR)

tel:1860-425-1515
mailto:chennaimetrorail@cmrl.in

