

METRO DIGEST



VOL - 5 MAY 2022



Joy Ride given Children from Police Boys and Girls Club





The Police Boys and Girls Club was formed with an objective to wean away slum children/under privileged children from anti-social activity, to provide a platform for young boys and girls to properly utilize their leisure time, to protect children from anti-social elements by providing them a safe and secure environment to develop their interest and to rehabilitate & reform the children in conflict with law. The Police Boys and Girls Clubs under the Greater Chennai Police of various Police station limits of which 38 clubs were recently inaugurated by the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu. 100 children from Police Girls and Boys Club were given a joy ride on May 8, 2022.

Musical Performances Metro Stations

CMRL in association with "On The Streets of Chennai" an independent performing group performed a live music session at Airport Metro Station on May 2, 2022, Puratchi Thalaivar Dr.M.G.Ramachandran Central Metro on May 7, 2022, High Court Metro Station on May 14, 2022, Wimco Nagar Metro Station on May 21, 2022 and Guindy Metro Station on May 28, 2022. The events are being conducting as part of celebrating Tamil Culture & Heritage and AKAM.





Passengers Travelled

1,91,720 passengers travelled in the Metro Train on 26.05.2022

APR 45,46,330 **Passengers Travelled**

MAR 44,67,756

Passengers Travelled

FEB 31,86,653 **Passengers Travelled**

JAN 25,19,252 **Passengers Travelled**

Moving People, Sustaining Growth!

47,87,846

பயணிகள் சென்னை மெட்ரோ இரயில்களில் பயணம் செய்துள்ளனர் (01.05.2022 முதல் 31.05.2022 வரை)

26.05.2022 அன்று 1,91,720

பயணிகள் மெட்ரோ இரயில்களில் பயணம் செய்துள்ளனர்



30 Winners of Lucky Draw (April 21 – May 20, 2022)

CMRL had announced several exciting schemes to encourage passengers to utilise the Metro Train Services from March 21, 2022. The Gift vouchers and rewards were distributed by Thiru. Rajesh Chathurvedi, Director (System and Operations) and Senior Officials of CMRL and Mark Metro were present during the occasion.

fop 10 commuters who made maximum number of rides in a month will be rewarded with a Gift Youcher / Branded Product of value not more han Rs. 2000/- and Travel card with Unlimited rides for 30 days (Worth Ps. 2500/- (J.) Ps. 50/-

rides for 30 days (Worth Rs. 2500/- (+) Rs.50/- Deposit).				
S.No	Travel Card Number	No.of Rides		
1	1101718101	135		
2	1101053981	114		
3	1101358842	99		
4	1101784892	95		
5	1101240052	95		
6	1101460962	95		
7	1101541060	95		
8	1101769490	93		
9	1101370046	88		
10	1101427649	88		

Top 10 commuters who had made top up of Rs.1500/- & above per transaction during the month. The lucky draw winners will be rewarded with a gift voucher / Branded Product of value not more than Rs.2,000/-

S.No	Travel Card Number	Name
1	1101439020	Balaaravindhan
2	1101549865	Vikas Kumar Yadav
3	1100925730	A. Saravanan
4	1100987995	M. Mohanram
5	1101121823	S. Vaithiyananthan
6	1101442102	Dina Selvam
7	1101793002	N. Sheik Khathi
8	1101608703	T. Kavitha
9	1101452632	Rajeshwari
10	1101292743	Srinivasan

Top 10 commuters who purchased CMRL Travel Card and also made TOP Up for minimum amount of Rs.500/- have been rewarded with Free Top up worth Rs. 1,450/- and a Gift Voucher / Branded Product of value not more

П			
$\frac{1}{1}$	S.No	Travel Card Number	Name
$\frac{1}{1}$	1	1101870114	Krishnamoorthi
$\frac{1}{4}$	2	1101500844	Mukesh Kumar
$\frac{1}{4}$	3	1101490202	Rajesh Kumar
	4	1101551319	Mathavan
	5	1101687044	Ganeshan
	6	1101782448	Abhilash
	7	1101692975	N.P.Vignesh
	8	1101717591	Chinnasamy
	9	1101413982	Mageshwari
	10	1101555598	Thiruvarulselvi





Published by

Chennai Metro Rail Limited, Admin Building, CMRL Depot, Poonamallee High Road, Koyambedu, Chennai - 600107

Help Line: 1860-425-1515 Email: chennaimetrorailecmrl.in

The information/contents of this newsletter is not for legal purpose

For Private Circulation Only

Editor

Rajesh Chaturvedi, Director (S&O)

Sub - Editor

L. Girirajan, JD/PR R. Shruti Shambavi, DM(PR)

Editing & Graphics

R. Shruti Shambavi, DM(PR) R. Nithya (PR Dept)

Connect with Us

ecmrlofficial



Chennai Metro Rail



echennaimetrorail



@ChennaiMetroRail



Chennai Metro Rail

www.chennaimetrorail.org